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Year 3, Year 4 and Year 5 trips— All 3 classes had a wonderful time on 

their educational visits to Blackpool Zoo, Lancaster Castle/City Museum 

and Helmshore Mill this month.  

Year 1 Trip— On Thursday 20th June, Y1 will be going to Imagine That    

activity centre. They will be taking part in many creative activities to 

really engage their imagination. 

Summer Music Concert— Well done to all the children and staff who 

worked extremely hard in giving a spectacular musical performance in 

the Summer Music Concert. It was a brilliant turnout and we saw some 

great talent from all the children involved. 

Moving up afternoon 

Whilst Reception and Y1 have already had a moving up day on Wednesday 5th June, 

Y2, Y3, Y4 and Y5 will have a moving up afternoon on Wednesday 3rd July. 

They will spend the afternoon in next year’s classroom with their new teacher. Year 2  will 

also have a chance to meet the new Year 3 teacher, Mrs. Hooley. 

Classes/Teachers:   Rec  Mrs. Holdbrook 

      Y1  Mrs. Mackley 

      Y2  Mrs. Cross 

      Y3  Mrs. Hooley (from September) 

      Y4  Mrs. Cooper 

      Y5  Mrs. Wilson 

      Y6   Mr. Cross 

DYNAMO Cricket— Well done to the girls group who came second in a 

DYNAMO Cricket Tournament on Wednesday 5th June and the mixed 

group who took part on Wednesday 12th June. They all played extremely 

well and were up against some challenging competition.  
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Regular Activities during and after school 

Monday—  Ukulele 3.30—4.15pm (Y5/Y6 alternate weeks)  

Tuesday—  Rec, Y1/Y2 and Y3 Gymnastics Interventions (selected children) 

    After School Gymnastics 3.30—4.30pm  

Wednesday—  Reception, Y1, + Y2 PE 

    Newspaper Club  3.30—4.15pm  

    Orchestra 3.30—4.30pm  

Thursday—  Choir 3.30—4.30pm  

Friday—   Y3, Y4, Y5 + Y6 PE 

    Y5/Y6 Lunchtime Cricket (alternate weeks) 

    Multi—Sports 3.30—4.30pm 

Dates for Diaries... 
Thu 20th Jun  Year 1 Class Trip to Imagine That 

Thu 27th Jun  Friends Meeting @ 6pm 

Mon 1st Jul   KS1 Sports Day 

Tue 2nd Jul   KS2 Sports Day 

Thu 11th Jul   Y6 Show (Evening) 

Tue 16th Jul   Y6 Leavers Service in Church @ 10:30am 

Thu 18th Jul   End of Year Awards Assembly @ 9:30am 

Fri 19th Jul    School Closes for Summer @ 3.30pm 

Last dates for regular activities in school 

 Ukulele - Mon 17th June    Gymnastics Interventions - Tue 2nd July 

 Choir - Thu 20th June    Violin Music Lessons - Tue 2nd/Wed 3rd July 

 Gymnastics - Tue 2nd July   Woodwind Music Lessons - Wed 3rd July 

 Newspaper Club - Wed 3rd July  Brass Music Lessons - Fri 5th July 

 Orchestra - Wed 3rd July   Rec, Y1 + Y2 PE  - Wed 10th July 

 Multi-Sports - Fri 12th July   Y3, Y4, Y5 + Y6 PE - Friday 12th July 

 Lunchtime Cricket - Fri 12th July 


